

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6571/2026
URN: CW / 14538U / 2026

Prithvi Raj Singh Son Of Late Shri Natwar Singh & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shivangshu Nawal with
Ms. Aayushi Jain
Mr. Gaurav Mahrishi
Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Kuri
Mr. Punit Singhvi
Mr. Sharwan Singh Rathore
Mr. Ajatshatru Mina

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA
Order

02/07/2026

Heard on application No. 1/2026 for impleading applicant Kajor as party to the writ petition.

This application has been filed by the petitioner as well as the respondents on the ground that the applicant was not party to the proceedings before Appellate Tribunal, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur and has got no right to seek impleadment in a writ petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India.

Thereupon, learned counsel for the applicant Kajod sought permission to withdraw this application with liberty to file substantive petition.

In view of above, the application No. 1/2026 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

List this matter on 10th July, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J